FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

99 DEC 20 AM 10: 42

## MAILROOM

120 Lakeside Ave. Suite 310 Seattle, WA 98122-6578 (206) 328 0808 Fax (206) 328 0815 www.walterg**WIA**COVERNIGHT DELIVERY

December 17, 1999

Florida Public Service Commission Division of Records and Reporting Betty Easley Conference Center 4075 Esplanade Way., Room 110 Tallahassee, FL 32311-7829

D 2 2 0 DEC 2 0 1990

DATE

991961-TI

Commission Phone: (850) 413-6770

RE: FreedomStarr Communications, Inc. d/b/a Planet Earth Communications and d/b/a iPhonebill.com. - Application for a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity

DEPOSIT

Enclosed are an original and six (6) copies of FreedomStarr Communications, Inc.'s Application for Authority to Provide Interexchange Telecommunications Services Within the State of Florida, including the Company's proposed tariff, and \$250.00 filing fee. This Application is filed in accordance with the Rules of the Florida Public Service Commission, Chapter 25-24, Telephone Companies, and Section 25-24.471, Application for Certificate.

Please acknowledge receipt of this filing by file stamping and returning the extra copy of the first page of the Application in the self-addressed, stamped envelope provided for this purpose.

Questions concerning this Application may be addressed to me.

Sincerely,

The Walter Group, Inc. For FreedomStarr Communications, Inc.

AFA \* P P  $\mathbb{C}^{\mathbb{A}}$ Dan Menser CMU Director of Regulatory Compliance Services CTR EAG LEG Enclosures MAS OPC RRR SEC WAW OTH

aness i with filling and u a char discon site a enter del dispoix a tana kata sebut

crean who forwarded check:

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DAT

5750 DEC 27-8

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

99 DEC 20 AM 10:42

## MAILROOM

120 Lakeside Ave. Suite 310 Seattle, WA 98122-6578 (206) 328 0808 Fax (206) 328 0815 www.walterg.wyAccovVERNIGHT DELIVERY

December 17, 1999

Florida Public Service Commission Division of Records and Reporting Betty Easley Conference Center 4075 Esplanade Way., Room 110 Tallahassee, FL 32311-7829

 DEPOSIT
 DATE

 D 2 2 0
 DEC 2 0 1993

Commission Phone: (850) 413-6770

RE: FreedomStarr Communications, Inc. d/b/a Planet Earth Communications and d/b/a iPhonebill.com. - Application for a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity

Enclosed are an original and six (6) copies of FreedomStarr Communications, Inc.'s Application for Authority to Provide Interexchange Telecommunications Services Within the State of Florida, including the Company's proposed tariff, and \$250.00 filing fee. This Application is filed in accordance with the Rules of the Florida Public Service Commission, Chapter 25-24, Telephone Companies, and Section 25-24.471, Application for Certificate.

Please acknowledge receipt of this filing by file stamping and returning the extra copy of the first page of the Application in the self-addressed, stamped envelope provided for this purpose.

Questions concerning this Application may be addressed to me.

FREEDOMSTARR COMMUNICATIONS, INC. P.O. BOX 462102 ESCONDIDO, CA 92046 760-781-5515	WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. ALHAMBRA, CA 91801 91-119/1221	5999 12/15/1999
PAY TO THE Florida Public Service Commission Two Hundred Fifty and 00/100*********************************		\$ **250.00 DOLLARS
Florida Public Service Commission		Society features included. Details on back.
MEMO		per m

## STATE OF FLORIDA

Commissioners: JOE GARCIA, CHAIRMAN J. TERRY DEASON SUSAN F. CLARK E. LEON JACOBS, JR.



DIVISION OF RECORDS & REPORTING BLANCA S. BAYÓ DIRECTOR (850) 413-6770

## Public Service Commission

December 23, 1999

Dan Menser The Walter Group, Inc. 120 Lakeside Avenue, Suite 310 Seattle, Washington 98122

Re: Docket No. 991961-TI

Dear Mr. Menser:

This will acknowledge receipt of an application for certificate to provide interexchange telecommunications service by FreedomStarr Communications, Inc. d/b/a Planet Earth Communications and d/b/a iPhonebill.com, which was filed in this office on December 20, 1999 and assigned the above-referenced docket number. Appropriate staff members will be advised.

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. If mediation is conducted, it does not affect a substantially interested person's right to an administrative hearing. For more information, contact the Office of General Counsel at (850) 413-6078 or FAX (850) 413-6079.

Please make notes as well that Commission Rule 25-22.005(7), F.A.C., requires certificated companies to notify the Commission of any changes in name, telephone, address, or contact person. Should your application be granted by the Commission, you will be expected to comply with this rule by advising us of any changes as they occur.

Division of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission